

Department of Civil Engineering

Under the aegis of

Sri Balaji College of Engineering and Technology, Jaipur

Organizes



"Application of Remote Sensing in Climate Study"

(Offline Mode)

(September 30th, 2024, Monday)

About SBSS

Sri Balaji Group of Institutions is being patronized by Sri Balaji Shiksha Samiti, Jaipur. Sri Balaji Shiksha Samiti has been serving with a moto of 'Educating Humanity' under the abled and visionary leadership of Er. Bhagirath Poonia, and Mr. Jagdish Poonia.

About SBCET

SBCET Jaipur was established in year 2000 with duel approval by AICTE, New Delhi and affiliation with RTU, Kota for Bachelor and Masters Courses in Engineering. The College has been offering M.Tech. and B.Tech. in Computer Science Engineering, Artificial Intelligence, Data Science And Cyber Security, Electrical Engineering, Mechanical Engineerin gand Civil Engineering and M.C.A.

About the Department of Civil Engineering

Civil engineering is a broad field of engineering that deals with planning, construction and maintenance of fixed structures, transportation and environment, as they are related to earth, water, civilization and their processes. Our programs in civil engineering are to prepare students to become professional in engineering.

About the Workshop

This workshop aims to provide the thorough knowledge in remote sensing in climate study. Remote sensing is one of the advanced techniques in surveying which is most commonly used to acquisition of data. This workshop gives hands on training in application of remote sensing in climate study which will be more helpful for the Students to enrich their knowledge in the field.

Scope and Objectives of the Workshop

This workshop aims to provide a platform for the students to understand the concepts of remote sensing and its application for climate Studies. It will benefit the students.

> Schedule of the Workshop Venue: Seminar CE, Jaipur Time:10:30 AM-12:30PM

Resource Person

Dr. Shivam Chauhan, Associate Professor, CE Department, UEM Jaipur

Participants

Students of the Department of Civil Engineering will attend and participate.

Chief Patron

Er. Bhagirath Poonia, Chairman, Sri Balaji Shiksha Samiti, Jaipur

Patrons

Mr. Jagdish Poonia Managing Director, Sri Balaji Shiksha Samiti, Jaipur

Managing Board

Prof.(Dr.) Surendra Singh Choudhary Principal SBCET, Executive Coordinator, Sri Balaji Shiksha Samiti, Jaipur

Prof.(Dr.) I.P.Meel Sri Balaji College of Engineering and Technology, Jaipur

> Prof (Dr.) K.C. Sharma Research Coordinator, Sri Balaji Shiksha Samiti, Jaipur

> > Conveners

Mr. Rohit Soni

Organizing Secretarie Mr. Purushottam Chauhan

Faculty Organizing Member

Mr. Bhawani Shanker Sharma Mr. Zubbair Ahemed Khan

Student Organizing Members

Ms. Megha sharma (+91-9694950344) Mr. Ankit Sharma (+91-9587164458)

Contact Us

Sri Balaji College of Engineering and Technology, Benad Road, Near Dadi ka Phatak, Macheda, Jaipur, Rajasthan- 302013

Website: www.sbcet.sbss.ac.in

Mr. Rohit Soni (+91-9549139999)

FOR REGISTRATION SCAN IT

